PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald Craig Waugh	11/24/2010
James Brandon Parrot	11/24/2010
Peter Gaspard Suma	11/25/2010
Michael Graves Mansell	11/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCAS PATIENT CARE AUTOMATION SERVICES INC.
Street Address:	2880 Brighton Rd., Unit 2
City:	Oakville, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6H 5S3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12305759
Application Number:	12707697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)595-8695

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416.596.2121

Email: jkulasingam@millerthomson.com

Correspondent Name: Janani Kulasingam Address Line 1: 40 King Street West

Address Line 4: Toronto, ON, CANADA M5H3S1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79824.30 AND 79824.25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene Gierczak

PATENT REEL: 025520 FRAME: 0197 \$80.00 12305759

501383301

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025520 FRAME: 0198

CANADA & UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, whose names and full post office addresses are as follows:

Donald Craig Waugh of 252 Alscot Cr., Oakville, Ontario L6J 4R4;

James Brandon Parrot of 4 Bambi Trail, Bolton, Ontario L7E 2E9;

Peter Gaspard Suma of 157 Treegrove Circle, Aurora, Ontario L4G 6M1; and

Michael Graves Mansell of 4443 Vivian Road, Cedar Valley, Ontario L0G 1E0,

are inventors of an invention entitled **METHOD**, **SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING DRUGS**.

AND WHEREAS, PCAS PATIENT CARE AUTOMATION SERVICES INC., a corporation duly organized under the federal laws of Canada, whose full postal address is 2880 Brighton Rd., Unit 2, Oakville, Ontario L6H 5S3, has acquired from us all our right, title, and interest in Canada, the United States of America to said invention, all patent applications for the invention (including PCT Application PCT/CA2007/001220, and any national phase applications or other filings based upon this application, including U.S. Patent Application No. 12/305,759, U.S. Patent Application 12/707,697, and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,655,490) and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we **Donald Craig Waugh**, **James Brandon Parrot**, **Peter Gaspard Suma**, and **Michael Graves Mansell**, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **PCAS PATIENT CARE AUTOMATION SERVICES INC.**, our full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada and the United States our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications for the invention, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention and, in jurisdictions where available, the right to claim damages for past infringement upon said invention, together with our right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on all patent applications for Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in PCAS PATIENT CARE AUTOMATION SERVICES INC., the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said PCAS PATIENT CARE AUTOMATION SERVICES INC., the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and

4922291.1

PATENT REEL: 025520 FRAME: 0199 benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 24 day of 100, 2010, at 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100	₩
SIGNED this Z day of November 2010, at Ozky ON Caugh A Qity, Province, Country). Assignor: James Brandon Parrot Name of Witness.	
SIGNED this day of 101, 2010, at 0101000 (City, Province, Country). Assignor Peter Gaspard Suma Name of Witness	, mille,
SIGNED this 25 day of Noveles, 2010, at Oaks Le Owd, Carola (City, Province, Country). Assignor: Michael Graves Mansell Name of Witness .	
SIGNED this <u>QS</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2010, at <u>Out ville, ON, CANADA</u> (City, Province, Country).	
Per: Name Name Name Of Mines: Name Of Mines (Name Of Mines)	

4922291.1

RECORDED: 12/17/2010

PATENT REEL: 025520 FRAME: 0200